GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1971
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2002

ASSITANCE TO INSTITUTES IN RAJASTHAN
JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the assistance provided to the institutes set up by his Ministry in Rajasthan during the last three years alongwith the form in which these assistances have been provided;

(b) whether the Union Government have taken anyaction against those institutes which were found fake institutes during the last three years;

(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether the Government propose to take the opinion of concerned public representatives prior to providing such assistance;
(e) if so, by when; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRIS. B. MOOKHERJEE)
(a) No institute has been set up by this Ministry in Rajasthan during the last three years

(b) to (f) Do not arise.
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